## From DOD Inspector General Web Site

## Kicklighter to Leave the DoD IG

**July 1, 2008** – Department of Defense Inspector General <u>Claude M. "Mick" Kicklighter</u> has submitted his letter of resignation to President George W. Bush in order to accept a position with George Mason University later this month.

The President intends to designate <u>Gordon S. Heddell</u>, of Virginia, to be Acting Inspector General of the Department of Defense. Mr. Heddell is currently the Inspector General at the Department of Labor.